TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Moonlight Basin Ranch, L.P.		03/15/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MT Moonlight Basin Resort, LLC		
Street Address:	101 Madison Road		
City:	Big Sky		
State/Country:	MONTANA		
Postal Code:	59716		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85287973	MOONLIGHT MONTANA
Serial Number:	85287978	GENUINE MONTANA
Serial Number:	77551469	MOONLIGHT
Serial Number:	77612165	THE CLUB AT MOONLIGHT
Serial Number:	74452228	MOONLIGHT BASIN RANCH
Serial Number:	78471856	MOONLIGHT BASIN
Serial Number:	77612161	MOONLIGHT BASIN
Serial Number:	77948052	MOONLIGHT BASIN
Serial Number:	74679137	SKI MOONLIGHT
Serial Number:	77948184	SKI MOONLIGHT
Serial Number:	78648245	THE RESERVE AT MOONLIGHT BASIN
Serial Number:	77948062	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0021 **JP** \$315.00 85287973

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: kanderson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04012.00000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard	
Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehard/	
Date:	04/05/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Moonlight assignment#page1.tif source=Moonlight assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moonlight Basin Ranch, L.P. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Ohio limited

partnership, with a principal place of business at 101 Madison Road, Big Sky, Montana is the

owner of the United States and Canadian Trademarks noted in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, MT Moonlight Basin Resort, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware

Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 101 Madison Road, Big Sky,

Montana is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill and other

incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Trademarks effective as of the

date last signed hereto.

Moonlight Basin Ranch, L.P. (Assignor)

By: Moonlight Basin Ranch, Inc., its General Partner

Date: 3/15/12

Name: JAMES A. PATIEW

Title: PLAN ADMINISTRATOR

MT Moonlight Basin Resort, L.L.C. (Assignee)

By: Lunar Real Estate Holdings LLC, its Managing

Member

Date: 31514

By:_

Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0023

EXHIBIT A

	sterior de		Section 1	Reg
MarkName	Status	Country	App Number	Number
MOONLIGHT MONTANTA	Filed	United States	85/287973	
GENUINE MONTANA	Filed	United States	85/287978	
MOONLIGHT	Filed	United States	77/551469	
THE CLUB AT MOONLIGHT	Filed	United States	77/612165	
MOONLIGHT BASIN RANCH	Registered	United States	74/452228	1869974
MOONLIGHT BASIN	Registered	United States	78/471856	3558960
MOONLIGHT BASIN	Registered	United States	77/612161	3877452
MOONLIGHT BASIN	Registered	United States	77/948052	3872627
SKI MOONLIGHT	Registered	United States	74/679137	2011576
SKI MOONLIGHT	Registered	United States	77/948184	3971521
THE RESERVE AT				
MOONLIGHT BASIN	Registered	United States	78/648245	3687497
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Registered	United States	77/948062	3872628
MOONLIGHT BASIN RANCH	Registered	Canada	747276	TMA452440
MOONLIGHT BASIN	Registered	Canada	1242839	TMA766033

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0024